

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1295 OF 2004
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1296 OF 2004
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.450 OF 2010
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004**

Esmail Shaikh Mohd ... Appellant.
V/s.
Alisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (decd)
Through L.Rs A.A. Shaikh and ors ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.363 OF 2011**

Haji Jainaabi Kutubuddin
Shaikh and ors ... Appellant.

-vs-

Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh
and ors ... Respondents.

**ALONG WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1300 OF 2004
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1299 OF 2004**

**IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004**

Hamid Abdulla Kazi ... Appellant.
-vs-
Jakir Hussain Abbas Chougule ... Respondent.

Mr. Rohit Joshi, i/by Ms. Gauri Godse, for the appellants.
Mr. S. H. Joshi, for the Respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/3, 1/4(1), 1/4/(2),
1/4(4) to 1/4(7), 3 to 7, 1/4(3A), 1/4(3B).

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd JULY, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board.
- 2] Upon mentioning, taken on today's board.
- 3] Praeipce is moved for placing these appeals for final hearing.
- 4] Accordingly these appeals be placed for final hearing on 23.07.2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]