

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.1052 OF 2004 with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1295 OF 2004, 1296 OF 2004
450 OF 2010, AND SECOND APPEAL NO.363 OF 2011 AND
1053 OF 2004
with CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1300 OF 2004 AND 1299 OF 2004**

Ismail Shaikh Mohd Appellant
vs
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh
decd thr.Lrs & ors .. Respondents

Ms.Gauri Godse for Appellant
Mr.Priten Killedar I.b Mr.Satyajeet Joshi for Respondents.

**CORAM: A.M.DHAVALA, J
DATE : 10TH OCTOBER, 2018**

P.C

Learned Advocate for the appellant and respondents submits that the parties could not settle the dispute. Advocate for respondents has difficulty. Hence, by consent, stand over to 25.10.2018 for final hearing.

876 {A.M.DHAVALA, J}