

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.1052 OF 2004

Nurjaha Ismail Shaikh and Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (since deceased) ...Respondents
thru heirs and Ors.

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2025.08.16
11:02:22 +0530

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi, Advocate for Appellants
Mr. Satyajeet H. Joshi, a/w Mr. Chinmay Joshi Advocates for
Respondents and for Applicants(Original Respondents) in Sr.No.1
(IA(St.) No. 3527 of 2025 in Second Appeal No. 1053 of 2004 and
IA No. 3539 of 2025 in Second Appeal No.363 of 2011)

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 13th August 2025

P.C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that the dispute can be resolved between the parties and to facilitate the same requests that the mediator be appointed.
2. Accordingly, Mr. Karandikar, learned Counsel of this Court is appointed as Mediator. Learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within a period of one month from today.
3. Stand over to **11th September 2025**. To be shown under the caption "For settlement".

4. This Second Appeal be listed alongwith IA(St.) No. 3527 of 2025 in Second Appeal No. 1053 of 2004 and IA No. 3539 of 2025 in Second Appeal No.363 of 2011.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)