

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004**

**Esmail Shaikh Mohd.**

**..... Appellant**

**VERSUS**

**Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh**

**(Desd) LRs. A.A. Shaikh & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3232 OF 2024**

**IN**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004**

**Nurjaha Esmail Shaikh & Ors.**

**..... Applicants**

**IN THE MATTER OF**

**Esmail Shaikh Mohd.**

**..... Appellant**

**VERSUS**

**Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh**

**(Desd) LRs. A.A. Shaikh & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

Mr. Vedant Tiwari i/b. Mr.Rohit Joshi for the Appellant.

Mr.Satyajeet Joshi a/w. Mr.Chinmay Joshi for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER , 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) Place this Second Appeal alongwith Second Appeal No. 1053 of 2004 and Second Appeal No.363 of 2011 on board on **6 October, 2025.**
- 2) Matters to come up under the caption 'For Settlement'.

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**